HS8MBRH300N2X100
Schottky Diode Module
www.hypersemi.com.cn - 1 -
Schottky Diode Module
Features
 175℃ Tj operation
 Centertapmodule
 Lo forward voltage drop
 High frequency operation
 Guard ring for enhanced ruggedness and Long term reliability
 Designed and qualified for industrial level
Applications
 High current switching power supplies
 Plating power supplies
 UPS system
 Comverters
 Freewheeling
 Welder
 Reverse battery protection
Maximum Ratings
Symbol Description Value Unit
VR Maximum DC reverse voltage 200
V
VRRM Maximum working peak reverse voltage 200
IF(AV) Rectangular waveform 300 A
IFSM Tp=10ms sine 2000 A
VF 150APK TJ=125℃(per leg) 0.75 V
TJ Range -55 to 175 ℃
Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Conditions Value Unit
Maximum average forward per leg
Current per device IF(AV) 50% duty cycle at T=142ºC, rectangular
waveform
150
A
300
Maximum peak one cycle non-repetitive
surge current per leg IFSM 10 ms sine or 6 ms rect. pulse 2000 A
Non- repetitive avalanche energy per leg EAS TJ=25℃,IAS=13A,L=0.2mH 15 mJ
Repetitive avalanche current per leg IAR
Current decaying linearly to zero in 1µs
Frequency limited by TJ maximum
VA=1.5xV typical
1 A
Parameter Value Unit
VR 200 V
IF(AV) 300 A
HS8MBRH300N2X100
Schottky Diode Module
www.hypersemi.com.cn - 2 -
Electrical Specifications
Parameter Symbol Conditions Value Unit
Maximum forward voltage drop
per leg VFM(1)
150A
TJ=25℃
0.88
V
300A 1.05
150A
TJ=125℃
0.75
300A 0.9
Maximum reverse leakage
current per leg IRM(1)
TJ=25℃
VR=Rated VR
2.5
mA
TJ=125℃ 40
Maximum junction capacitance
per leg CT VR=5VDC(test signal range 100kHz to 1MHZ)
25℃ 4150 pF
Typical series inductance per leg LS From top of terminal hole to mounting plane 6.0 nH
Maximum voltage rate of change dV/dt Rated VR 10000 V/µs
Note: (1) Pulse width < 300 µs, duty cycle < 2%
Thermal Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max. Unit
Maximum junction and storage temperature range TJ, TStg -55 - 175 ℃
Thermal resistance, junction to case per leg Rthjc - - 0.19
℃/WThermal resistance, junction to case per module RthCS - - 0.085
Thermal resistance, case to heatsink - 0.1 -
Weight - 78 - g
Mounting torque
Mounting torque center hole
Terminal torque
35.4(4) - 53.1(6)
lbf · in
(N·m)30(3.4) - 40(4.6)
30(3.4) - 44.2(5)
Vertical pull - - 80
lbf · in
2" lever pull - - 35
HS8MBRH300N2X100
Schottky Diode Module
www.hypersemi.com.cn - 3 -
Typical Characteristics
HS8MBRH300N2X100
Schottky Diode Module
www.hypersemi.com.cn - 4 -
Package Outlines
*Important Usage Information and Disclaimer
The specifications of Zhuhai Hypersemi Co., Ltd. products are not guarantees of product characteristics.
They reflect typical performance expected in standard applications, which may vary with specific uses.
Users must conduct prior testing for their applications and make necessary adjustments.
Users are responsible for the safety of applications utilizing our products and must implement adequate
safety measures to prevent physical injury, fire, or other risks in case of product failure. It is the user's duty
to ensure that application designs comply with all applicable laws and standards. Our products must not be
used in any applications where a product failure could reasonably result in personal injury, unless
specifically authorized in a signed document by Zhuhai Hypersemi Co., Ltd.
No representations or warranties are made regarding the accuracy or completeness of this information,
including any claims of non-infringement of third-party intellectual property rights. Zhuhai Hypersemi Co.,
Ltd. assumes no liability for any applications or uses of its products and does not grant any licenses to its
intellectual property rights or those of others. We also make no claims regarding non-infringement of
third-party intellectual property rights that may arise from applications.
Due to technical requirements, our products may contain hazardous substances. For details, please
contact your nearest sales office. This document replaces all previous information and may be updated. We
reserve the right to make changes.
Dimensions in mm